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 W i s c o n s i n   D e p a r t m e n t   o f   J u s t i c e  

Contact Information 

Department of Justice 

Program and Grant Related 

Justice Programs – General grant questions – justiceprograms@doj.state.wi.us 

Matt Raymer‐Justice Programs Supervisor, 608‐261‐4374, raymermc@doj.state.wi.us 

Jannifer Ayers‐Grants Specialist, 608‐267‐2115, ayersjl@doj.state.wi.us 

Sabrina Gentile‐ Justice Programs Coordinator, 608‐266‐7639, gentilesm@doj.state.wi.us 

Katie Hawkins‐ Grants Specialist, 608‐266‐7949, hawkinskd@doj.state.wi.us 

Gil Hernandez‐ Justice System Improvement Specialist, 608‐266‐7282, hernandezg@doj.state.wi.us 

Renee Lushaj‐Justice System Improvement Specialist, 608‐266‐7864, lushajrg@doj.state.wi.us 

Dennis Powers‐Criminal Justice Program Analyst, 608‐264‐9441, powersdj@doj.state.wi.us 

Data and Evaluation 

Connie Kostelac‐BJIA Director, 608‐264‐9473, kostelacca@doj.state.wi.us 

Alesha Brown‐CJ Research Analyst, 608‐267‐2062, brownab@doj.state.wi.us 

Erika Schoot‐CJ Research Analyst, 608‐266‐7766, schootel@doj.state.wi.us 

Partner Agency Contacts 

Director of State Courts 

Katy Burke‐ Statewide Treatment Court Coordinator, Office of the Director of State Courts, 608‐266‐8861, 
katy.burke@wicourts.gov 

Tommy Gubbin‐ Special Projects Coordinator, Office of the Director of State Courts, 608‐261‐0864, 
tommy.gubbin@wicourts.gov 

Department of Corrections 

Jared Hoy‐ Policy Initiatives Advisor, Department of Corrections, 608‐240‐5010, jared.hoy@wisconsin.gov 

Megan Jones‐Director of Research and Policy, Department of Corrections, 608‐240‐5801, 
megan.jones@wisconsin.gov 

Joe Tatar‐ Research Analyst, Department of Corrections, 608‐240‐5814, joseph.tatar@wisconsin.gov 

Department of Health Services 

Lorie Goeser‐ Criminal Justice Coordinator & Human Services Crisis Disaster Response Coordinator, 
(Treatment Services), Department of Health Services, 608‐266‐3145, lorie.goeser@dhs.wisconsin.gov  


